Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Parenting Network Holdings Limited

中國育兒網絡控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1736)

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the extraordinary general meeting of China Parenting Network Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") will be held at Room 1304, 13/F, Building J, Cloud Security City, No. 19 Ningshuang Road, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, the People's Republic of China at 12:30 p.m. on Friday, 15 March 2024 for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing (with or without modifications) the following resolution as an ordinary resolution of the Company:

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

"THAT:

(i) the disposal agreement dated 15 January 2024 (the "**Disposal Agreement**") entered into among Xibai (Nanjing) Information Technology Company Limited* (砂柏(南京)信息技術有限公司), as the vendor, and Nanjing Zhiye Enterprise Management Co., Ltd.* (南京智冶企業管理有限公司), as the purchaser and Nanjing Wanhui Information Technology Company Limited* (南京灣匯信息科技有限公司) ("**Nanjing Wanhui**"), in relation to the disposal of entire issued share capital of Nanjing Wanhui, at an aggregate consideration of RMB19,090,000 and the transactions contemplated thereunder be and are hereby approved, confirmed and ratified; and

(ii) any one or more directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all such acts and things and sign all such documents (under seal, if necessary) and to take all such steps as he/she consider, necessary or expedient or desirable in connection with or to give effect to the Disposal Agreement and to implement the transactions contemplated thereunder and to agree to such variation, amendment or waiver as are, in the opinion of the directors of the Company, in the interests of the Company."

By order of the Board China Parenting Network Holdings Limited CHENG LI CEO

Nanjing, the People's Republic of China 28 February 2024

Notes:

- 1. A shareholder entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint another person as his/ her/its proxy to attend and vote instead of him/her/it; a proxy need not be a shareholder of the Company.
- 2. In the case of joint holders, the vote of the senior who tenders a vote, whether in person or by proxy, will be accepted to the exclusion of the vote(s) of the other joint holder(s) and for this purpose seniority shall be determined as that one of the said persons so present whose name stands first on the register in respect of such share shall alone be entitled to vote in respect thereof.
- 3. In order to be valid, a form of proxy must be deposited at the Company's share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited, at 17 Floor, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong together with the power of attorney or other authority (if any) under which it is signed (or a notarially certified copy thereof) not less than 48 hours before the time appointed for the holding of the above meeting (i.e. by 13 March 2024 at 12:30 p.m.) or any adjournment thereof. The completion and return of the form of proxy shall not preclude shareholders of the Company from attending and voting in person at the above meeting (or any adjourned meeting thereof) if they so wish.
- 4. The record date for determining the entitlement of the Shareholders to attend and vote at the EGM will be Thursday, 14 March 2024. All transfers accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's share registrar in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited, at 17 Floor, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong not later than 4:30 p.m., Thursday, 14 March 2024.

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Lake Mozi, Mr. Cheng Li, Mr. Lin Luofeng and Ms. Ng Kwok Ying Isabella; the non-executive Directors are Ms. Li Juan and Mr. Zhang Haihua; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhao Zhen, Mr. Ge Ning and Mr. Manley Poon.